
.-arf^pl^ X . S ~ l V J I V I L i J v J l N ATLANTA CINCINNATI COLUMBUS NE\^j f i ) l i jC. 

Y \V-^ X _ I | J ^ |H BRUSSELS CLEVELAND DAYTON '"'^/^fllN 

- T X P^/js^ ^̂  

i t 

GTON, DC 

February 15,2007 U n ' '^ 

' C Q 
Via Hand Delivery 

Ms. Renee J. Jenkins 
Director of Administration 
Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Arcadia Telephone Company to File Grandfathering of the 
Advanced Calling Services (ACS) Privacy Pack Bundle: PUCO Case No. 06-1490-TP-ATA 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Enclosed are an original and five (5) copies of final tariff sheets to be filed on behalf of Arcadia 
Telephone Company in the above-captioned matter. The TRF Number for Arcadia Telephone Company 
is 90-5003-TP-TRF. 

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Very truly yours, 

Carolyn S. Flahive 

Enclosure 

T h i s i s t o t :ert i :^y t:hat t h e imager a p p e a r i n g a r e mx 
a c c u r a t e and coniplate :?:epr:;duction o t a ca^e fil<^ 
ciocufii'iint ael iveiced i n t h e r e g u l a r course of b u s i n e s s . 
Techniciax^ /'"^>\ t ^ Data Proneasacl ^ ĵ iS^JO 1 

Carolyn.Flahive@ThompsonHine.coni Fax 614.469.3361 Phone 614.469.3294 dhj 532379.1 

THOMPSON HINh: LIJ' 10 West Broad Street www.ThompsonHine.com 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW Suite 700 Phone 614.469.3200 

Columbus. Ohio 43215-3435 Fax 614.469.3361 

mailto:Flahive@ThompsonHine.coni
http://www.ThompsonHine.com


GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
Section 5 

ARCADIA T E L E P H O N E C O M P A N Y Ninth Revised Check Sheet 5 
Ohio Cancels Eighth Revised Check Sheet 5 

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

SECTION REVISION SHEET 

Eleventh 
Second 
Third 
First 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Third 
Fourth 
First 
Original 
Second 
Fourth 
Original 
First 
Original 
Second 
First 
First 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Second 
Original 
First 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

18.1 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

(N) 

(N) 

ISSUED: December 22, 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 06-1490-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
ARCADIA, OHIO 



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
Section 5 

ARCADIA TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Ohio Original Check Sheet 5.1 

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

SECTION REVISION SHEET (N) 

5 Original 41 
5 Original 42 
5 Original 43 
5 First 44 
5 First 45 
5 First 46 (N) 

ISSUED: December 22, 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 06-1490-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
ARCADIA, OHIO 



ARCADIA TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Ohio 

Section 5 
Second Revised Sheet 38 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 38 

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 
GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

ADVANCED CALLING SERVICES 

C. RATES, PAY-PER-USE SERVICES AND DISCOUNTS (Continued) 

3. Multiple Services Discount Plan, Per Line: 

a) Two Services 
b) Three Services 
c) Four Services 
d) Five Services 
e) Six Services 
f) Seven Services 
g) Eight Services 

Monthly 
Rate 

(1.00) 
(2.00) 
(3.00) 
(4.00) 
(5.00) 
(6.00) 
(7.00) 

Trans. 
Code 

ACSR2 
ACSR3 
ACSR4 
ACSR5 
ACSR6 
ACSR7 
ACSR8 

Caller ID Blocking and Pay-Per-Use Services are not offered as part of the above 
discount package. 

Privacy Pack (1) (C) 

The Privacy Pack combines five (5) Advanced Calling Services into one package. 
The package will include the following services: Caller-ID Deluxe, Call Rejection, 
Anonymous Call Rejection, Preferred Call Forwarding, and Priority Ringing. 

Monthly Rate 
$9.95 

*̂ * This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective February 15, 2007. The 
service will not be available to new customers after this date. 

(C) 
(C) 

ISSUED: December 22, 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 06-1490-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
ARCADIA, OHIO 


