

Via Hand Delivery

Ms. Reneé J. Jenkins Director of Administration Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Arcadia Telephone Company to File Grandfathering of the Advanced Calling Services (ACS) Privacy Pack Bundle; PUCO Case No. 06-1490-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are an original and five (5) copies of final tariff sheets to be filed on behalf of Arcadia Telephone Company in the above-captioned matter. The TRF Number for Arcadia Telephone Company is 90-5003-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Carolyn S. Flahive

Enclosure

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician m Date Processed 107

Carolyn.Flahive@ThompsonHine.com Fax 614.469.3361 Phone 614.469.3294

dhj 532379.1

THOMPSON HINE LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

10 West Broad Street Suite 700 Columbus, Ohio 43215-3435 www.ThompsonHine.com Phone 614.469.3200 Fax 614.469.3361

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

ARCADIA TELEPHONE COMPANY

Ohio

١,

Section 5 Ninth Revised Check Sheet 5

Cancels Eighth Revised Check Sheet 5

P.U.C.O. NO. 8
TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION	REVISION	SHEET
5	Eleventh	1
5 5 5	Second	2
5	Third	3
5	First	4
5	Original	5
5	Original	6
5	Original	7
5	Original	8
5	Third	9
5	Fourth	10
5	First	11
	Original	12
ì	Second	13
i	Fourth	14
5	Original	15
5	First	16
i	Original	17
ì	Second	18
	First	18.1
i · ·	First	19
i	Original	20
	Original	21
	Original	22
	Original	23
	Original	24
	Original	25
	Original	26
	Original	27
	Original	28
	Original	29
	Original	30
j	Original	31
•	Original	32
	Original	33
	Original	34
	Original	35
	Original	36
	Original	37
j	Second	38
5	Original	39
5	First	40

ISSUED: December 22, 2006

EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 06-1490-TP-ATA ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT ARCADIA, OHIO

(Ņ)

(Ń)

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

ARCADIA TELEPHONE COMPANY

Ohio

Section 5

Original Check Sheet 5.1

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION	REVISION	SHEET	 (Ņ)
5	Original	41	
5	Original	42	
5	Original	43	
5	First	44	
5	First	45	
5	First	46	(N)

ISSUED: December 22, 2006

EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 06-1490-TP-ATA ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT ARCADIA, OHIO

ARCADIA TELEPHONE COMPANY

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

ADVANCED CALLING SERVICES

C. RATES, PAY-PER-USE SERVICES AND DISCOUNTS (Continued)

3. Multiple Services Discount Plan, Per Line:

		Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Trans. <u>Code</u>
a)	Two Services	(1.00)	ACSR2
b)	Three Services	(2.00)	ACSR3
c)	Four Services	(3.00)	ACSR4
d)	Five Services	(4.00)	ACSR5
e)	Six Services	(5.00)	ACSR6
f)	Seven Services	(6.00)	ACSR7
g)	Eight Services	(7.00)	ACSR8

Caller ID Blocking and Pay-Per-Use Services are not offered as part of the above discount package.

4. Privacy Pack⁽¹⁾

The Privacy Pack combines five (5) Advanced Calling Services into one package. The package will include the following services: Caller-ID Deluxe, Call Rejection, Anonymous Call Rejection, Preferred Call Forwarding, and Priority Ringing.

> Monthly Rate \$9.95

⁽¹⁾ This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective February 15, 2007. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.

ISSUED: December 22, 2006

EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 06-1490-TP-ATA ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT ARCADIA, OHIO (C)

(C)

Ohio